
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 23.1 1.1 901.7 39,675 39,675 56,281 70.5

2 晴れ一時雨 23.1 5.7 2,081.5 91,586 131,261 112,562 116.6

3 曇り時々晴れ 22.3 0.9 904.6 39,802 171,063 168,844 101.3

4 曇り 20.7 0.0 585.0 25,740 196,803 225,125 87.4

5 晴れ時々雨 19.3 0.9 371.6 16,350 213,154 281,406 75.7

6 晴れ一時雨 20.6 5.9 2,175.9 95,740 308,893 337,687 91.5

7 曇り一時雨 20.5 2.4 1,502.5 66,110 375,003 393,969 95.2

8 曇り 15.5 0.0 397.0 17,468 392,471 450,250 87.2

9 曇り 18.5 3.1 1,489.0 65,516 457,987 506,531 90.4

10 曇り時々晴れ 20.4 3.3 1,440.6 63,386 521,374 562,812 92.6

11 晴れ時々曇り 24.1 5.9 2,007.9 88,348 609,721 619,093 98.5

12 晴れのち一時雨 22.3 0.3 755.6 33,246 642,968 675,375 95.2

13 曇り時々晴れ 20.9 1.4 1,398.6 61,538 704,506 731,656 96.3

14 晴れのち一時雨 19.8 3.8 1,507.2 66,317 770,823 787,937 97.8

15 曇りのち晴れ 16.0 1.9 1,240.7 54,591 825,414 844,218 97.8

16 晴れ時々曇り 17.7 8.3 2,287.4 100,646 926,059 900,499 102.8

17 曇り一時雨 14.0 0.0 417.6 18,374 944,434 956,781 98.7

18 晴れ時々曇り 18.9 5.8 1,667.1 73,352 1,017,786 1,013,062 100.5

19 晴れ一時雨 15.3 0.4 565.8 24,895 1,042,681 1,069,343 97.5

20 晴れ一時雨 19.2 10.0 2,475.4 108,918 1,151,599 1,125,624 102.3

21 晴れ時々曇り 20.0 10.1 2,512.8 110,563 1,262,162 1,181,906 106.8

22 曇り 18.8 0.3 829.0 36,476 1,298,638 1,238,187 104.9

23 曇り時々雨 17.2 0.0 189.6 8,342 1,306,980 1,294,468 101.0

24 曇り時々雨 15.6 0.4 402.2 17,697 1,324,677 1,350,749 98.1

25 曇り時々雨 16.3 1.7 721.7 31,755 1,356,432 1,407,030 96.4

26 晴れ一時雨 16.7 0.9 762.3 33,541 1,389,973 1,463,312 95.0

27 晴れ時々曇り 16.5 4.9 1,575.8 69,335 1,459,308 1,519,593 96.0

28 晴れのち一時雨 17.4 7.2 1,901.9 83,684 1,542,992 1,575,874 97.9

29 晴れ一時雨 15.4 3.2 998.6 43,938 1,586,930 1,632,155 97.2

30 曇り時々雨 13.2 2.0 976.7 42,975 1,629,905 1,688,437 96.5

31 晴れ一時雨 16.3 8.3 1,853.1 81,536 1,711,442 1,744,718 98.1
℃ h 38,896.4

18.6 3.23 1,254.7

3.56 1,340.0

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2020年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥55,208

  月目標値 ¥56,281

月合計 ¥1,711,442
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